The assumptions and estimates underlying the unaudited adjustments to the pro forma combined financial statements are described in the accompanying notes, which
should be read together with the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and accompanying notes are based on and should be read in conjunction with (i) Yext’s
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended January 31, 2024, (ii) Yext’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended April 30, 2024, (iii) the historical
audited consolidated financial statements of Hearsay as of and for the year ended December 31, 2023, which are

EXHIBIT 99.3

included in Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K/A., and (iv) the historical unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements of Hearsay for the three months
ended March 31, 2024, which are included in Exhibit 99.2 to this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

EXHIBIT 99.3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF APRIL 30, 2024

(In thousands)

Yext, Inc.
(Historical)

Hearsay Social,
Inc.

(Historical)

Transaction
Adjustments

(Note 4)
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 246,114 $ 19,014 $ (125,765) a $ 139,363
Accounts receivable, net 53,552 4,915 704 b 59,171
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 15,462 2,760 22,871 c 41,093
Costs to obtain revenue contracts, current 24,446 918 (918) d 24,446

Total current assets 339,574 27,607 (103,108) 264,073
Property and equipment, net 46,203 4,317 (3,919) e 46,601
Operating lease right-of-use assets 73,896 80 334 f 74,310
Costs to obtain revenue contracts, non-current 14,534 1,593 (1,593) d 14,534
Goodwill 4,450 — 78,502 g 82,952
Intangible assets, net 162 — 135,400 g 135,562
Other long term assets 2,911 223 (131) h 3,003

Total assets $ 481,730 $ 33,820 $ 105,485 $ 621,035
Liabilities, convertible preferred stock and stockholders’
equity/(deficit)
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other current liabilities $ 33,080 $ 9,650 $ 26,656 i $ 69,386
Unearned revenue, current 185,220 28,817 7,306 j 221,343
Short term debt — 3,000 (3,000) h —
Operating lease liabilities, current 17,215 496 (422) f 17,289

Total current liabilities 235,515 41,963 30,540 308,018
Operating lease liabilities, non-current 86,305 — 340 f 86,645
Unearned revenue, non-current — 1,266 (1,266) j —
Other long term liabilities 4,236 110 60,805 k 65,151

Total liabilities 326,056 43,339 90,419 459,814
Convertible preferred stock — 60,743 (60,743) l —
Stockholders’ equity/(deficit):

Preferred stock — — — —
Common stock 149 1 — l 150
Additional paid-in capital 955,363 19,905 (12,255) l 963,013
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (4,608) — — (4,608)
Accumulated deficit (682,989) (90,168) 88,064 l (685,093)
Treasury stock, at cost (112,241) — — (112,241)

Total stockholders’ equity/(deficit) 155,674 (70,262) 75,809 161,221
Total liabilities, convertible preferred stock and stockholders’
equity/(deficit) $ 481,730 $ 33,820 $ 105,485 $ 621,035

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

EXHIBIT 99.3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
THREE MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 2024

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Yext, Inc.
(Historical)

Hearsay, Social,
Inc.

(Historical)

Transaction
Adjustments (Note

5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 95,990 $ 15,251 $ — $ 111,241
Cost of revenue 21,546 3,877 1,208 i 26,631

Gross profit 74,444 11,374 (1,208) 84,610
Operating expenses:

Sales and marketing 43,254 4,542 2,443 i 50,239
Research and development 17,059 5,384 87 i 22,530
General and administrative 19,557 2,647 (112) i 22,092

Total operating expenses 79,870 12,573 2,418 94,861
Loss from operations (5,426) (1,199) (3,626) (10,251)
Interest income 2,360 — 177 ii 2,537
Interest expense (392) — — ii (392)
Other (expense) income, net (138) 69 (137) ii (206)
Loss from operations before income taxes (3,596) (1,130) (3,586) (8,312)
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes (221) (61) 1,117 iii 835
Net loss $ (3,817) $ (1,191) $ (2,469) $ (7,477)

Net loss per share attributable to common stockholders, basic
and diluted $ (0.03) $ (0.06)
Weighted-average number of shares used in computing net loss
per share attributable to common stockholders, basic and diluted 125,387,162 1,020,474 iv 126,407,636

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

EXHIBIT 99.3

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED JANUARY 31, 2024

(In thousands, except share and per share data)

Yext, Inc.
(Historical)

Hearsay, Social,
Inc.

(Historical)

Transaction
Adjustments (Note

5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 404,322 $ 60,471 $ — $ 464,793
Cost of revenue 87,468 15,537 5,898 i 108,903

Gross profit 316,854 44,934 (5,898) 355,890
Operating expenses:

Sales and marketing 178,830 20,021 18,666 i 217,517
Research and development 72,040 23,828 5,200 i 101,068
General and administrative 72,185 10,969 12,492 i 95,646

Total operating expenses 323,055 54,818 36,358 414,231
Loss from operations (6,201) (9,884) (42,256) (58,341)
Interest income 7,094 — 427 ii 7,521
Interest expense (470) — (43) ii (513)
Other (expense) income, net (761) 84 (384) ii (1,061)
Loss from operations before income taxes (338) (9,800) (42,256) (52,394)
Benefit from (provision for) income taxes (2,292) (390) 9,330 iii 6,648
Net loss $ (2,630) $ (10,190) $ (32,926) $ (45,746)

Net loss per share attributable to common stockholders, basic and
diluted $ (0.02) $ (0.37)
Weighted-average number of shares used in computing net loss per
share attributable to common stockholders, basic and diluted 124,056,949 1,004,150 iv 125,061,099

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

EXHIBIT 99.3

Notes To Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1. Basis of Presentation and Description of the Acquisition

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information was prepared in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X and presents the pro forma financial
condition and results of operations based upon the historical financial information after giving effect to the Acquisition and related adjustments set forth in the notes to the